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NATURAL GAS RATES
PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT (PGA) TO RATES

RATE RIDER NO. RR-1
 APPLICABILITY:  To all Company pricing plans, unless otherwise specified.  

Total Total
PGA PGA PGA Cost and PGA Cost and 

Rate Customer Cost Surcharge/Credit Surcharge/Credit Surcharge/Credit
Month/Year Schedule Effective Date Class This Period This Period*  Factors Last Period Change

March 2023 All Sales* 3/1/2023 All Sales $0.5072 $0.0415 $0.5487 $0.5023 $0.0464
April 2023 All Sales* 4/1/2023 All Sales $0.5066 $0.0415 $0.5481 $0.5487 ($0.0006)
May 2023 All Sales* 5/1/2023 All Sales $0.4979 $0.0415 $0.5394 $0.5481 ($0.0087)
May 2023 All Sales 5/5/2023 All Sales $0.4979 $0.0000 $0.4979 $0.5394 ($0.0415)
June 2023 All Sales 6/1/2023 All Sales $0.4831 $0.0000 $0.4831 $0.4979 ($0.0148)
July 2023 All Sales 7/1/2023 All Sales $0.4756 $0.0000 $0.4756 $0.4831 ($0.0075)
August 2023 All Sales 8/1/2023 All Sales $0.4686 $0.0000 $0.4686 $0.4756 ($0.0070)
September 2023 All Sales 9/1/2023 All Sales $0.4621 $0.0000 $0.4621 $0.4686 ($0.0065)
October 2023 All Sales 10/1/2023 All Sales $0.4589 $0.0000 $0.4589 $0.4621 ($0.0032)
November 2023 All Sales 11/1/2023 All Sales $0.4570 $0.0000 $0.4570 $0.4589 ($0.0019)
December 2023 All Sales 12/1/2023 All Sales $0.4593 $0.0000 $0.4593 $0.4570 $0.0023
January 2024 All Sales 1/1/2024 All Sales $0.4438 $0.0000 $0.4438 $0.4593 ($0.0155)
February 2024 All Sales 2/1/2024 All Sales $0.4859 $0.0000 $0.4859 $0.4438 $0.0421
March 2024 All Sales 3/1/2024 All Sales $0.4627 $0.0000 $0.4627 $0.4859 ($0.0232)

* Decision No.78639, approved July  12, 2022, allows UNS Gas Inc. to implement a temporary PGA charge of $0.0415 per therm for the period of August 1, 2022 
through May 4, 2023
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